3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HHTERTACE ADATTLE ol R Ll ki AT
NUMBER E | ECR-16-008313 08JUN2016 | MZ | TE
F ECR-18-006969 0TMAY2018 | F L JD
2151161-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC G ECR-19-009113 1JuN2oty | FJo| TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151161-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151161-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |2 05 mm [ 0811 F -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
INSUL [2.80 mm [.110] oV - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () NI 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35047 - 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 1 1 2844940-7 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i (21807287 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: 6,3 MM POSITIVE LOCK N 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | W 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
5.70-6.30 mm [.224-.248 IN] 1.40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 [N] -t c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 1 98
TERMINAL (14183651 ] i - 1] 693855-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPUCAHQN - 2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 21638083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
- 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 5-547505-2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
927852 | 9278524 927852-1 - | 1 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
921852-2 921852-5 921852-8 - 1 1 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
927852-3 927852-6 927852-9 - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- ? 2 21638078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T 00mm? 110 05 [ 06347 0077 - -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 75mm2 T 57+7-0 05 1 060/~ 0021 5 g | -] 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 |58
0 50mm? T 2347-0 05 [ 0564/ 0021 _— - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
- 6 6 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
|!ij!| - 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
- 1 1 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 1 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
Lﬁl - ? 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
ggggigg(ggUEg#ng%%§$TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
' - 1 1 2844938~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - | 1 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - f f ;zzgzzu EES&SG’DESzPEEEEigé . gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53
1ﬁg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-16008-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
- 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1 1 ? 1 3-1333204-9 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 1 1 1-240641-3 SPACER I
- - - - - 6
S WARNING - | 1 [ 1 ] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING O i W R T T T
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T 1564055 TCRINPER. WIRE PREMIUN =
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o o1 parT NG e cRIPTION TN
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N - i
ST g REEOME D St e Sl oA fowh o TANOVEDT Ci%ijAJZZ/Zﬁégﬂ TE Connectivity
CHg.XI FANOV2OTI _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TANQVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T Occar 51ds s
| hlc il Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eé e o -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : S DU R
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151161 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oty nmics

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

44.61£0.

%z

05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, REF
]
=N

GUIDE BY

T 17

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

TE Connectivity

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Alloo779 [(C=2151161

1TANOV2011
K. HUANG (:Effj‘)lz rZéggj
CHg ‘] FANOV2OTI G—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TANQVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm L CRUL Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
(éE} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-

Customer Acc

essible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151161-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151161-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1205 v [ 0817 = - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TNSUL 12 80 mm L 110 OV gf; - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408 -35045 LL] - | 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: 6 3 MM POSITIVE LOCK - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 lggggéf; Eégﬁé%@%gﬁg;g@“m lé?
5.70-6.30 mm [.224- 248 IN] 7 @1.40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 INJ T 18026 2 |WASHER FLAT REG Wi 19
TSI 5 B o\ - | 1 | 2119955-1 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
[ s Lo .
TERMINALS APPLIED R 693855-8  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 8.0 99
318501 3185 4 31851 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
5778503 97850 ¢ 9778509 - 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 74
T y CRTuE GricaT TeR i HElonT - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
® =) - 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1. 00mmZ 1.61+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 5.0 - | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g-gémmg 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 5.9 -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
UMM 1.431/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] .0 -1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
- |2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] N 1752356-6 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
- |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND " | 2044935 | PLATE, STRIP GUJDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl - |2 22283 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. EE 366835 ] FVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | c168083-2 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 C |
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1 | 3-1333204-9 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - - - 0
SWARNTNG - 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-9 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N | 1633963-3  |CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | 456405- 3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 2771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION my
RererR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . e AL G T TANOV201] —
C_
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION KHUANG : /Z/—/E TE COHHC(JHVW)/
CHSK ‘1 1TANOVZ201 1 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 14ANOV201 1 [NAME
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151161 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

—= (0.0

o amicE

X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58£0.05

¢ 1¢DREF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

N\
(o)res /.
] SIS

'E_L

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

J L oo *

T PR o e e o TANOVZ0T ST e
CHSK ‘1 14NOV20 11 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TANQVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc i
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}5} 161
i 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



